submitted to the Public Service Commission. A person may examine this application at the District’s
office located at 478 US-41 ALT, Dixon, KY 42409. You may contact the office at 270-639-9010.

A person may also examine the application at the Public Service Commission’s offices located at 211
Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, 40601, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., or
through the Public Service Commission’s website at http://psc.ky.gov.   Comments regarding the
application may be submitted to the Public Service Commission through its website or by mail to Public
Service Commission, PO Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky, 40602. You may contact the Public Service
Commission at 502-564-3940.

A person may submit a timely written request for intervention to the Public Service Commission, PO
Box 615, Frankfort, KY, 40602, establishing the grounds for the request including the status and
interest of the party.  If the Public Service Commission does not receive a written request for
intervention within thirty (30) days of the initial publication of this notice, the Public Service
Commission may take final action on the application.

Gallons Meter Existing Proposed
per Month* Size Bill Bill Change Percentage

4,000   5/8 x 3/4" 33.40   42.89   9.49$   28.41%
10,000   1" 77.10   99.01   21.91   28.42%
15,000   1 1/2" 111.85   143.63   31.78   28.41%
20,000   2" 146.60   188.26   41.66   28.42%
30,000   3" 213.10   273.65   60.55   28.41%
50,000   4" 355.10   456.00   100.90   28.41%

CURRENT AND PROPOSED BILLS
Webster County Water District

http://psc.ky.gov/

Attachment 2

Reasons for Application

ARF FORM 1 - ATTACHMENT SR - SEPTEMBER 2011

REASONS FOR APPLICATION
(In the space below list all reasons why the Applicant requires a rate adjustment. Describe any
event or occurrence of significance that may affect the Applicant's present or future financial
condition, including but not limited to excessive water line losses, regulatory changes, major
repairs, planned construction, and increases in wholesale water costs.)

Webster County Water District is requesting a 28.42% increase to it's retail rates and a 9.73% increase to its wholesale rate
based on the wholesale cost of service study included as Attachment 7 to its application. The combined increases will
generate an approximate total additional revenue of $323,066. The District requires this increase for the following reasons:

1. To restore the District to a sound financial condition; and

2. To enable the District to enhance its financial capacity so it can continue to operate its system in compliance with the
federal Safe Drinking Water Act, as amended in 1996, and KRS Chapter 151.

Sheet 1 of 1

Attachment 3

Current and Proposed Rates

DIFFERENCE PERCENT

5/8" x 3/4" Meters 5/8" x 3/4" Meters
First 2,000   gallons 17.50$   Minimum Bill First 2,000   gallons 22.47$   Minimum Bill 4.97$   28.42%
Next 4,000   gallons 7.95$   per 1,000 gallons Next 4,000   gallons 10.21$   per 1,000 gallons 2.26$   28.42%
Next 94,000   gallons 6.95$   per 1,000 gallons Next 94,000   gallons 8.92$   per 1,000 gallons 1.97$   28.42%
Over 100,000   gallons 4.19$   per 1,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons 5.38$   per 1,000 gallons 1.19$   28.42%

1" Meters 1" Meters
First 10,000   gallons 77.10$   Minimum Bill First 10,000   gallons 99.01$   Minimum Bill 21.91$   28.42%
Next 90,000   gallons 6.95$   per 1,000 gallons Next 90,000   gallons 8.92   per 1,000 gallons 1.97$   28.42%
Over 100,000   gallons 4.19$   per 1,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons 5.38   per 1,000 gallons 1.19$   28.42%

1 1/2" Meters 2" Meters
First 15,000   gallons 111.85$ Minimum Bill First 15,000   gallons 143.63$ Minimum Bill 31.78$   28.42%
Next 85,000   gallons 6.95$   per 1,000 gallons Next 85,000   gallons 8.92   per 1,000 gallons 1.97$   28.42%
Over 100,000   gallons 4.19   per 1,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons 5.38   per 1,000 gallons 1.19$   28.42%

2" Meters 2" Meters
First 20,000   gallons 146.60$ Minimum Bill First 20,000   gallons 188.26$ Minimum Bill 41.66$   28.42%
Next 80,000   gallons 6.95$   per 1,000 gallons Next 80,000   gallons 8.92   per 1,000 gallons 1.97$   28.42%
Over 100,000   gallons 4.19   per 1,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons 5.38   per 1,000 gallons 1.19$   28.42%

3" Meters 3" Meters
First 30,000   gallons 213.10$ Minimum Bill First 30,000   gallons 273.65$ Minimum Bill 60.55$   28.42%
Next 70,000   gallons 6.95$   per 1,000 gallons Next 70,000   gallons 8.92   per 1,000 gallons 1.97$   28.42%
Over 100,000   gallons 4.19   per 1,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons 5.38   per 1,000 gallons 1.19$   28.42%

4" Meters 4" Meters
First 50,000   gallons 355.10$ Minimum Bill First 50,000   gallons 456.00$ Minimum Bill 100.90$   28.42%
Next 50,000   gallons 6.95$   per 1,000 gallons Next 50,000   gallons 8.92   per 1,000 gallons 1.97$   28.42%
Over 100,000   gallons 4.19   per 1,000 gallons Over 100,000 gallons 5.38   per 1,000 gallons 1.19$   28.42%

Wholesale Wholesale
3.70$   per 1,000 gallons 4.06$   per 1,000 gallons 0.36$   9.73%

CURRENT AND PROPOSED MONTHLY RATES
Webster County Water District

CURRENT RATE SCHEDULE PROPOSED RATE SCHEDULE

Attachment 4

Statement of Adjusted Operations

and Calculation of Revenue Requirement

Webster County Water District

Test Year Adjustments Ref. Proforma
Operating Revenues

Total Metered Retail Sales 1,131,432   5,504   (A) 1,136,936
Sales for Resale 556,328   64,073   (B) 620,401
Other Water Revenues:

Forfeited Discounts 18,026   18,026
Misc. Service Revenues 19,108   19,108
Other Water Revenues 4,778   4,778

Total Operating Revenues 1,729,672   69,577   1,799,249

Operating Expenses
Operation and Maintenance

Salaries and Wages - Employees 450,803   (3,600)   (C)
71,022   (D) 518,225

Salaries and Wages - Officers 18,000   18,000
Employee Pensions and Benefits 248,392   62,068   (E)

15,512   (D)
4,263   (F) 330,235

Purchased Water -
Purchased Power 195,850   195,850
Chemicals 307,690   307,690
Materials and Supplies 119,988   (8,400)   (C) 111,588
Contractual Services 18,025   18,025
Rental of Building/Real Property 12,915   12,915
Transportation Expenses 28,412   28,412
Insurance - Gen. Liab. & Workers Comp. 33,241   33,241
Insurance - Other 1,303   1,303
Bad Debt -
Miscellaneous Expenses 30,636   30,636

Total Operation and Mnt. Expenses 1,465,255   1,606,120

Depreciation Expense 567,491   (57,339)   (G) 510,152
Taxes Other Than Income 38,426   1,494   (D) 39,920

Total Operating Expenses 2,071,172   2,156,191

Total Utility Operating Income (341,500)   (356,942)

Pro Forma Operating Expenses 2,156,191
Plus: Average Annual Principal and Interest Payments -

Additional Working Capital -
Total Revenue Requirement 2,156,191
Less: Other Water Revenues 41,912

Interest Income 33,876
Wholesale Revenue 620,401

Revenue Required From Sales of Water 1,460,002
Less: Revenue from Sales with Present Rates 1,136,936

[…]

Pump Equipment varies 225,233$   varies 20,240   20.0   11,262   (8,978)
Tank Fence 37.5   -   -
Services 40.0   -   -
Reservoirs & Tanks varies 2,592,674$   50   52,573   45.0   57,615   5,042
Tank Painting & Repairs 15.0   -   -

Transportation Equipment
Entire Group varies 104,997$   5.0   20,517   7.0   15,000   (5,517)

Water Treatment Plant
Structures and Improvements varies 345,672$   varies 10,802   37.5   9,218   (1,584)
Water Treatment Equipment 27.5   -   -

Meter Changout in 2023
Meters 578,000$   -   20.0   28,900   28,900

TOTALS 21,845,490$  567,491$   510,152$   (57,339)$

Table A
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE ADJUSTMENTS

Webster County Water District

Reported Proforma

Attachment 5

Billing Analysis with Existing Rates

CURRENT BILLING ANALYSIS - CURRENT USAGE & EXISTING RATES

  SUMMARY

No. of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue
   5/8" X 3/4" Meters 24,846   56,839,740   859,902$
   1" Meters 177   98,733,310   436,213
   1 1/2" Meters 69   11,625,200   62,434

   2" Meters 296   29,027,128   173,606
   3" Meters -   -   -

   4" Meters 17   940,810   8,385
Totals 25,556   346,106,049   1,540,540$
Less Billing Adjustments (403,604)$
Net Total 1,136,936$
Less PSC Annual Report (1,131,432)$
SAO Adjustment 5,504$   -0.5%

5/8" x 3/4" METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 4,000 94,000 100,000 TOTAL
FIRST 2,000 8,781 8,107,050   8,107,050   -   -   -   8,107,050
NEXT 4,000 12,605 4,495,820   25,210,000  19,735,820   -   -   44,945,820
NEXT 94,000 3,426 39,027,170   6,852,000   13,704,000   18,471,170   -   39,027,170

ALL OVER 100,000 34 5,209,700   68,000   136,000   3,196,000   1,809,700   5,209,700
TOTAL 24,846   56,839,740   40,237,050  33,575,820   21,667,170   1,809,700   97,289,740

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 24,846   40,237,050   17.50$   434,805$
NEXT 4,000 33,575,820   7.95$   266,928
NEXT 94,000 21,667,170   6.95$   150,587

ALL OVER 100,000 1,809,700   4.19$   7,583
TOTAL 24,846   97,289,740   859,902$

Webster County Water District

1" METERS
FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 10,000 90,000 100,000 TOTAL
FIRST 10,000 52 95,790   95,790   -   -   95,790
NEXT 90,000 99 3,908,240   990,000   2,918,240   -   3,908,240

ALL OVER 100,000 26 94,729,280   260,000   2,340,000   92,129,280   94,729,280
TOTAL 177   98,733,310   1,345,790   5,258,240   92,129,280   98,733,310

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 10,000 177   1,345,790   77.10$   13,647$
NEXT 90,000 5,258,240   6.95$   36,545

ALL OVER 100,000 92,129,280   4.19$   386,022
TOTAL 177   98,733,310   436,213$

1 1/2" METERS
FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 15,000 85,000 100,000 TOTAL
FIRST 15,000 20 101,200   101,200   -   -   101,200
NEXT 85,000 14 680,700   210,000   470,700   -   680,700

ALL OVER 100,000 35 10,843,300   525,000   2,975,000   7,343,300   10,843,300
69   11,625,200   836,200   3,445,700   7,343,300   11,625,200

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 15,000 69   836,200   111.85$   7,718$
NEXT 85,000 3,445,700   6.95$   23,948

ALL OVER 100,000 7,343,300   4.19$   30,768
TOTAL 69   11,625,200   62,434$

2" METERS
FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 80,000 100,000 TOTAL
FIRST 20,000 108 639,950   639,950   -   -   639,950
NEXT 80,000 113 6,051,548   2,260,000   3,791,548   -   6,051,548

ALL OVER 100,000 75 22,335,630   1,500,000   6,000,000   14,835,630   22,335,630
296   29,027,128   4,399,950   9,791,548   14,835,630   29,027,128

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 20,000 296   4,399,950   146.60$   43,394$
NEXT 80,000 9,791,548   6.95$   68,051

ALL OVER 100,000 14,835,630   4.19$   62,161
TOTAL 296   29,027,128   173,606$

4" METERS
FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 50,000 50,000 100,000 TOTAL
FIRST 50,000 12 291,010   291,010   -   -   291,010
NEXT 50,000 1 94,000   50,000   44,000   -   94,000

ALL OVER 100,000 4 555,800   200,000   200,000   155,800   555,800
17   940,810   541,010   244,000   155,800   940,810

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 50,000 17   541,010   355.10$   6,037$
NEXT 50,000 244,000   6.95$   1,696

ALL OVER 100,000 155,800   4.19$   653
TOTAL 17   940,810   8,386$

Attachment 6

Billing Analysis with Proposed Rates

CURRENT BILLING ANALYSIS - CURRENT USAGE & PROPOSED RATES

  SUMMARY

No. of Bills Gallons Sold Revenue
   5/8" X 3/4" Meters 24,846   56,839,740   1,104,248$
   1" Meters 177   98,733,310   560,165
   1 1/2" Meters 69   11,625,200   80,175

   2" Meters 296   29,027,128   222,937
   3" Meters -   -   -

   4" Meters 17   940,810   10,286
Totals 25,556   346,106,049  1,977,811$
Less Billing Adjustments (403,604)
Net Total 1,574,207
Revenue Required from Existing Rates (1,460,002)
Difference 114,205$   -7.8%

5/8" x 3/4" METERS
FIRST NEXT NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 2,000 4,000 94,000 100,000 TOTAL
FIRST 2,000 8,781 8,107,050   8,107,050   -   -   -   8,107,050
NEXT 4,000 12,605 4,495,820   25,210,000  19,735,820   -   -   44,945,820
NEXT 94,000 3,426 39,027,170   6,852,000   13,704,000   18,471,170   -   39,027,170

ALL OVER 100,000 34 5,209,700   68,000   136,000   3,196,000   1,809,700   5,209,700
TOTAL 24,846   56,839,740   40,237,050  33,575,820   21,667,170   1,809,700   97,289,740

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 2,000 24,846   40,237,050   22.47$   558,357$
NEXT 4,000 33,575,820   10.21$   342,777
NEXT 94,000 21,667,170   8.92$   193,377

ALL OVER 100,000 1,809,700   5.38$   9,737
TOTAL 24,846   97,289,740   1,104,248$

Webster County Water District

1" METERS
FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 10,000 90,000 100,000 TOTAL
FIRST 10,000 52 95,790   95,790   -   -   95,790
NEXT 90,000 99 3,908,240   990,000   2,918,240   -   3,908,240

ALL OVER 100,000 26 94,729,280   260,000   2,340,000   92,129,280   94,729,280
TOTAL 177   98,733,310   1,345,790   5,258,240   92,129,280   98,733,310

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 10,000 177   1,345,790   99.01$   17,524$
NEXT 90,000 5,258,240   8.92$   46,929

ALL OVER 100,000 92,129,280   5.38$   495,712
TOTAL 177   98,733,310   560,165$

1 1/2" METERS
FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 15,000 85,000 100,000 TOTAL
FIRST 15,000 20 101,200   101,200   -   -   101,200
NEXT 85,000 14 680,700   210,000   470,700   -   680,700

ALL OVER 100,000 35 10,843,300   525,000   2,975,000   7,343,300   10,843,300
69   11,625,200   836,200   3,445,700   7,343,300   11,625,200

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 15,000 69   836,200   143.63$   9,911$
NEXT 85,000 3,445,700   8.92$   30,752

ALL OVER 100,000 7,343,300   5.38$   39,511
TOTAL 69   11,625,200   80,175$

2" METERS
FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 20,000 80,000 100,000 TOTAL
FIRST 20,000 108 639,950   639,950   -   -   639,950
NEXT 80,000 113 6,051,548   2,260,000   3,791,548   -   6,051,548

ALL OVER 100,000 75 22,335,630   1,500,000   6,000,000   14,835,630   22,335,630
296   29,027,128   4,399,950   9,791,548   14,835,630   29,027,128

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 20,000 296   4,399,950   188.26$   55,724$
NEXT 80,000 9,791,548   8.92$   87,388

ALL OVER 100,000 14,835,630   5.38$   79,825
TOTAL 296   29,027,128   222,937$

4" METERS
FIRST NEXT ALL OVER

USAGE BILLS GALLONS 50,000 50,000 100,000 TOTAL
FIRST 50,000 12 291,010   291,010   -   -   291,010
NEXT 50,000 1 94,000   50,000   44,000   -   94,000

ALL OVER 100,000 4 555,800   200,000   200,000   155,800   555,800
17   940,810   541,010   244,000   155,800   940,810

   REVENUE BY RATE INCREMENT
BILLS GALLONS RATE REVENUE

FIRST 50,000 17   541,010   456.00$   7,752$
NEXT 50,000 244,000   8.92$   1,696

ALL OVER 100,000 155,800   5.38$   838
TOTAL 17   940,810   10,286$

Attachment 7

Cost of Service Study

SYSTEM INFORMATION

Schedule of All Mains and Jointly Used Mains

Total System Joint Use

Main Length Miles of Inch - Miles of Inch -

Size (feet) Mains Miles Mains Miles

18 8,980.00   1.70   30.61   0 0

16 1,860.00   0.35   5.64   0 0

12 62,832   11.90   142.80   11.9   142.80

10 72,789   13.79   137.86   12.1   121.00

8 535,446   101.41   811.28   44.5   356.00

6 502,249   95.12   570.74   15.4   92.40

4 540,695   102.40   409.62   -   -

3 305,688   57.90   173.69   -   -

2 6,110   1.16   2.31   -   -

Totals 2,036,649   385.73   2,284.55   83.9   712.20

Water Purchased, Sold and Used

Gallons

x 1,000 Percent

Water Produced 392,204.0

[…]

Transportation 28,412   -   -   28,345   -   67
Ins - Vehicle -   -   -   -   -   -
Ins - Gen Liab 28,305   -   -   -   -   28,305
Ins - Workers Comp 4,936   -   -   -   -   4,935
Ins -  Other 1,303   -   -   -   -   1,303
Regulatory Comm. Exp. 252   -   -   -   -   252
Bad Debt -   -   -   -   -   -
Miscellaneous 30,384   -   3,167   10,256   -   16,961

TOTAL 1,646,039   34,374   718,310   399,747   261,931   231,676

depreciation 510,152

CHECKS w/ Total Op. Exp. 2,156,191

WHOLESALE RATE COMPUTATION

Proforma Allocation Wholesale Retail
Expenses Factor Allocation Allocation

Salaries & Wages
Water Production 146,373   0.4534 66,360   80,014
Trans./Distribution 146,373   0.1597 23,374   122,999
Customer Accts. 142,587   -   142,587
Admin & General 82,891   0.1597 13,237   69,654

Employee Benefits + Taxes
Water Production 104,551   0.4534 47,399   57,152
Trans./Distribution 104,551   0.1597 16,696   87,855
Customer Accts. 101,846   -   101,846
Admin & General 59,207   0.1597 9,455   49,752

Salaries - Officers 18,000   0.4534 8,160   9,840
Purchased Water -   0.4534 -   -
Purchased Power

Water Production 155,050   0.4534 70,293   84,757
Trans./Distribution 34,526   0.1597 5,513   29,013
Admin & General 6,274   0.1597 1,002   5,272

Chemicals
Water Production 307,690   0.4534 139,494   168,196

Materials & Supplies
Water Production 35,853   0.4534 16,254   19,599
Trans./Distribution 55,631   0.1597 8,884   46,748
Customer Accts. 17,498   -   17,498
Admin & General 2,606   0.1597 416   2,190

Contr. Serv. - Acct & Legal
Admin & General 10,500   0.4534 4,760   5,740

Contractual Serv. - Other
Water Production -   0.4534 -   -
Trans./Distribution 7,150   0.1597 1,142   6,008
Customer Accts. -   -   -
Admin & General 375   0.4534 170   205

Rentals - Equipment (T & D) 12,915   0.1597 2,062   10,853
Transportation Expense

Trans./Distribution 28,345   0.1597 4,526   23,819
Customer Accts. -   -   -
Admin & General 67   0.4534 30   37

Table F

Webster County Water District

Proforma Allocation Wholesale Retail
Expenses Factor Allocation Allocation

Insurance
Water Production -   0.4534 -   -
Trans./Distribution -   0.1597 -   -
Customer Accts. -   -   -
Admin & General 34,543   0.4534 15,660   18,883

Regulatory Comm. Exp. 252   0.1597 40   212
Bad Debt -   -   -
Miscellaneous Expense

Water Production 3,167   0.4534 1,436   1,731
Trans./Distribution 10,256   0.1597 1,638   8,618
Customer Accts. -   -   -
Admin & General 16,961   0.4534 7,689   9,272

Total Operating Expenses 1,646,038   465,693   1,180,346

Depreciation Expense
Water Production 188,395   0.4534 85,411   102,984
Trans. / Distribution 234,549   0.1597 37,455   197,094
Tanks & Reservoirs 57,615   0.5122 29,513   28,102
Admin & General 14,593   0.1597 2,330   12,263
Customer 15,000   -   15,000

Total Revenue Required 2,156,190   620,401   1,535,789

Wholesale Gallons Sold (x 1,000) 152,835

Computed Wholesale Rate per 1,000 Gallons 4.06$
Current Wholesale Rate per 1,000 Gallons 3.70

Difference between Computed and Current Wholesale Rate 0.36$

Attachment 8

Depreciation Schedules

WEBSTER COUNTY WATER DISTRICT
DEPRECIATION SCHEDULE

12/31/2013 12/31/2014 12/31/2015 12/31/2016 12/31/2017 12/31/2018 12/31/2019 12/31/2020 12/31/2021 12/31/2022
 DATE IN COST OR ACCUMULATED 2014 ACCUMULATED 2015 ACCUMULATED 2016 ACCUMULATED 2017 ACCUMULATED 2018 ACCUMULATED 2019 ACCUMULATED 2020 ACCUMULATED 2021 ACCUMULATED 2022 ACCUMULATED